October 2008
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA1259 / FSA1259A Rev. 1.0.4
FSA
1259 / FSA
1259A
 —
 Low

technology to achieve fast switching speeds and is
designed for break-before-make operation.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top
Mark
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package  Eco Status
Packing
Method
FSA1259K8X 1259 -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead US8, JEDEC MO-187,
Variation CA, 3.0mm Wide Green 3000 Units
Tape and Reel
FSA1259AK8X 59A -40°C to +85°C 8-Lead US8, JEDEC MO-187,
Variation CA, 3.0mm Wide Green 3000 Units
Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
VCC
GND
1 8
4
3
2
5
6
7
1A
1B
2S
1S
2B
2A
Figure 1. Analog Symbols
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA1259 / FSA1259A Rev. 1.0.4 2
FSA
1259 / FSA
1259A
 —